TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM336665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CFC Investors, LLC		03/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cavitech Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	6801 Brecksville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Independence	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44131	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3509504	ELECTROSPERSE		
Registration Number:	3509505	ELECTROSPERSE		
Registration Number:	3822881	ELECTROSPERSE THE FUTURE OF FUNCTIONAL I		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216.363.4677

Email: trademark@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Duncan H. Poirier

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300 Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30845-64(1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan H. Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan H. Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005488 FRAME: 0104

Total Attachments: 4

source=2 - CFC to Cavitech#page1.tif

source=2 - CFC to Cavitech#page2.tif

source=2 - CFC to Cavitech#page3.tif

source=2 - CFC to Cavitech#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005488 FRAME: 0105

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, CFC Investors, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Assignor"), owns the trademarks previously owned by the now-dissolved Five Star Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, including the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Cavitech Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, nunc pro tunc, effective as of October 7, 2011, Assignor's entire and undivided right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all the associated goodwill of its business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all applications and registrations of the Trademarks, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages, and profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past, present, and future, including infringement of the Trademarks, or other violations, or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name and the names of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Trademarks are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment Nunc Pro Tune not been made.

[Signature Pages Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005488 FRAME: 0106

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc has been executed effective as of October 7, 2011.

STATE OF

CFC Investors, LLC (Assignor)) 88: On this 30 day of March 2015, before me appeared Ames 11. the person who signed this Assignment Nunc Pro Tune, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of CFC Investors, LLC, with authority to do so. Notary Public My commission expires ONNIEM. WEBER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

8523046 v1

Recorded in Cuyanoga County My commission expires Jan. 30, 2019

	Cavitech Holdings, LLC (Assignee)
	By: JAMES H. PETRAS
	Title:
	Date: 03/30/2015
STATE OF <u>Phio</u> COUNTY OF <u>Cuythoga</u>)) ss:
COUNTY OF Cuychoga	
On this <u>Jo</u> day of <u>March</u> the person who signed this Assignment Nur as a free act on behalf of Cavitech Holdings,	015, before me appeared <u>James Mericas</u> no Pro Tuno, who acknowledged that he/she signed it LLC, with authority to do so.
SEAL	Jourse & Wellear Notary Parblic
	My commission expires on NIE M. WEBER **OTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Cuyanoga County **Y commission expires Jan. 30, 2019

Assigning Party: CFC Investors, LLC (Assignor)
Receiving Party: Cavitech Holdings, LLC (Assignee)

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
ELECTROSPERSE	China	11/30/07	6409917	3/28/10	6409917
ELECTROSPERSE	China	9/19/08	6962221	7/21/10	6962221
ELECTROSPERSE	European Union	11/30/07	006475421	10/30/08	006475421
ELECTROSPERSE	Japan	11/30/07	2007-120313	8/22/08	5161063
ELECTROSPERSE	Republic of Korea	11/30/07	40-2007-61761	2/25/09	40-780876
ELECTROSPERSE	Taiwan R.O.C.	11/30/07	096056733	12/1/08	01338886
ELECTROSPERSE	USA	5/30/07	77/193,309	9/30/08	3,509,504
ELECTROSPERSE & Design	USA	5/30/07	77/193,312	9/30/08	3,509,505
ELECTROSPERSE THE FUTURE OF FUNCTIONAL INKS & Design	China	5/7/09	7378096	10/21/10	7378096
ELECTROSPERSE THE FUTURE OF FUNCTIONAL INKS & Design	China	5/7/09	7378097	11/28/10	7378097
ELECTROSPERSE THE FUTURE OF FUNCTIONAL INKS & Design	European Union	4/24/09	008243933	12/24/09	008243933
ELECTROSPERSE THE FUTURE OF FUNCTIONAL INKS & Design	Japan	5/1/09	2009-033291	2/12/10	5300987
ELECTROSPERSE THE FUTURE OF FUNCTIONAL INKS & Design	Republic of Korea	4/27/09	40-2009-19378	9/3/10	40-835132
ELECTROSPERSE THE FUTURE OF FUNCTIONAL INKS & Design	Taiwan R.O.C.	4/23/09	098016753	5/1/10	01406947
ELECTROSPERSE THE FUTURE OF FUNCTIONAL INKS & Design	USA.	4/22/09	77/719,701	7/20/10	3,822,881

TRADEMARK REEL: 005488 FRAME: 0109

RECORDED: 03/31/2015